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SOUTHEASTERN 
CAMPUS BULLETIN 

dU, i i 1880 

OFFICE OF 
STUDENT AFFAIRS 

July 14-18, 1980 

Monday, July 14 

6:30 p.m. 

Tuesday, July 15 

10:00 a.m. 

Wednesday, July 16 

10:00 a.m. 

4:00 p.m. 

Thursday, July 17 

10:00 a.m. 

Friday, July 18 

4:00 p.m. 

NOTICES: 

Vol. VII, No. 34 

Covered Dish Supper for seminary commu-
nity. Mackie Hall patio. Everyone is 
invited. See posters on campus. 

Community Chapel: Dr. W. Randall Lolley, 
President. 

Chapel: Dr .. Ben F. Philbeck, Professor 
of O.T. Interpretation. 

Deadline to enroll in summer school 
classes. 

Chapel: Dr. Glenn T. Miller, Associate 
Professor of Church History. 

Deadline to withdraw from summer school 
courses without penalty. See Registrar. 

BI/POLAR SEMINAR: Southeastern Students will have the 
opportunity to participate in a Bi/ 

Polar Seminar on Friday and Saturday, August 1 & 2, 1980! This nine 
hour seminar, to be led by Professor Bob Poerschke presents a postive way 
of understanding yourself, other people and relationships. Benefits of 
Bi/Polar include gaining a better understanding and acceptance of yokr 
real God-given strengths and potential; an awareness of how you bloc 
your own success and how you can blend your God-given strengths in 
Creative Christian Living; a better understanding and appreciation of 
relationships with your marriage partner, your friends, your acquain-
tances and with your parishioners, and insights and plans of action into 
how to communicate more effectively at home and at work. Application 
blanks are posted on a number of bulletin boards, and are also avail-
able at the office of Bob Poerschke, room 301, Stealey Hall. 

CHAPEL SERVICES: Chapel services during the summer session 
are held Tuesday-Thursday at 10:00 a.m. 

in the Appleby Chapel. Speakers for the remainder of the second term are 
as follows: 

Tuesday, July 22 Mr. J. Brad Chance, Visiting Instructor 
of New Testament. 

Wednesday, July 23 Dr. Hugh 0. Chambliss, Exec. Dir. of 
Missions, Madison Bapt. Assoc., Hunts-
ville, Alabama. 

(OVER) 



Thursday, July 24 

Tuesday, July 29 

Wednesday, July 30 

Thursday, August 1 

Tuesday, August 5 

Wednesday, August 6 

Thursday, August 7 

Dr. T. Furman Hewitt, Associate Professor 
of Christian Ethics. 

Dr. John W. Eddins, Professor of Theology. 

Dr. Claude Y. Stewart, Assistant Pro-
fe~sor of Theology. 

Dr. Dwight W. Ctm1bee, Director, Life 
Enrichment Center. 

Rev. Tony E. Brewington, Supt. of Missions 
Burnt Swamp Baptist Association. 

Dr. John W. Carlton, Professor of Preach-
ing. 

Dr. Robert L. Richardson, Associate 
Professor of Supervised Ministry. 
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